504046310 10/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4092971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLANCHETTE ROCKEFELLER NEUROSCIENCES INSTITUTE, INC.	10/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNITIVE RESEARCH ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	8 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE	
City:	MORGANTOWN	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6825229
Application Number:	13851161
Application Number:	14929731
Application Number:	14222922
Application Number:	14825488
Application Number:	12068742
Patent Number:	8163800
Patent Number:	9119825
Application Number:	14803762
Application Number:	13817040
Patent Number:	9163032
Application Number:	14357661
Application Number:	15028487
Application Number:	62062353
Application Number:	62238925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)048-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

PATENT REEL: 039994 FRAME: 0260 504046310

Email: LISA.TKACH@FINNEGAN.COM

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11635.0999-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA TKACH
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Tkach/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BRNI_CORPORATION_NAME_CHANGE#page1.tif source=BRNI_CORPORATION_NAME_CHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039994 FRAME: 0261



I, Natalie E. Tennant, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

BLANCHETTE ROCKEFELLER NEUROSCIENCES INSTITUTE, INC.

Are filed in my office as requiredby the provisions of the West Virginia Code and are found to conform to law. Therefore, I issue this.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

changing the name of the corporation to

COGNITIVE RESEARCH ENTERPRISES, INC.



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of October 4, 2016

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 039994 FRAME: 0262

stelil Eyen

Natalie E. Tennant Secretary of State 1900 Kanawha Blvd E Bldg 1, Suite 157-K

IN THE OFFICE OF Charleston, WV 2

FILE ONE ORIGINAL

(Two if you want a filed stamped copy returned to you) FEE: \$25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE WEST VIRGINIA ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION NON-PROFIT AMENDMENT

Penney Barker, Manager Corporations Division Tel: (304)558-8000 Fax: (304)558-8381 Website: www.wvsos.com E-mail: <u>business@wysos.com</u> Office Hours: Monday - Friday 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. ET

1. The name of the corporation is: Blanchette Rockefeller Neurosciences Institute, Inc. The date of the adoption of the amendment(s): 9/28/2016 3. In the manner prescribed by the WV Code §31E-10-1005, the members/board of directors have adopted the following amendment(s) to the Articles of Incorporation: Statement required by the IRS to be included in Articles of Incorporation, Restatement or Amendment for 501(c)(3) status approval (attached) Change of name to: Cognitive Research Enterprises, Inc. Other (attach amendments to this application) 333024 Check and complete the applicable statement: At a meeting held on _ a quorum of the members entitled to vote on the amendment were present and the amendment was adopted by a majority of members present. The amendment was adopted by consent in writing signed by all members entitled to vote on the amendment. No members were entitled to vote on the amendment. At a meeting held on 9/28/2016 amendment was adopted by a majority of the directors in office. Contact name and number of person to reach in case of problem with filing: (Optional, however, listing one may help to avoid a return or rejection of filing if there appears to be a problem with the document.) Name: David R. Croft Phone: (304) 230-6952 Business e-mail address, if any: dcroft@spilmanlaw.com Signature of one of the officers or chairman of the board of directors of the corporation (See below Important Legal Notice Regarding Signature): President and CEO 10.03.16
Title (ex: President, Chairman, etc.)
Date

* Important Legal Notice Regarding Signature: Per West Virginia Code §31D-1-129. Penalty for signing false document. Any person who signs a document he or she knows is false in any material respect and knows that the document is to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing is guilty of a misdemeanor and, upon conviction thereof, shall be fined not more than one thousand dollars or confined in the county or regional jail not more than one year, or both.

Important Note: This form is a public document. Please do NOT provide any personal identifiable information on this form such as social security number, bank account numbers, credit card numbers, tax identification or driver's license numbers.

Form CD-3

Issued by the Office of the Secretary of State

Revised 11/14

PATENT REEL: 039994 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 10/12/2016